

**TOWN OF GREENWICH**  
**Department of Public Works - Engineering Division**  
**Replacement of Bridge No. 056-016**  
**Sunshine Avenue over Binney Park Brook**  
**Town Project No. 16-23**  
**Bid Summary Sheet**

BID RESULTS				The Grasso Companies, LLC 314 Wilson Avenue Norwalk, CT		A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 35 Harbor Street Stamford, CT		Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Bunker Hill Road Watertown, CT		McNamee Construction Corp 154 Route 202, PO Box 182 Lincolndale, NY		Average of All Bids	Median of All Bids
BIDS RECEIVED: November 14, 2018				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
LOCATION: Gisborne Conference Room				10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid			
TIME: 2:30 p.m.				Alleghehy Casualty Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		Hudson Insurance Company			
BID BOND				A-		A++		A+		A			
BID BOND AMOUNT				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY RATING				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
TOWN OF GREENWICH INSURANCE PROCEDURE FORM				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATE				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
VENDOR INFORMATION & SIGNATORY FORM				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
NOTIFICATION TO BIDDERS/CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 22,125.00
0201012A	Removal of Trees	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00
0201020A	Remove and Reset Wood Fence	20	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00
0201501A	Reset Mailbox	4	EA.	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 625.00
202000	Earth Excavation	241	C.Y.	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,989.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,255.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,050.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 10,784.75
0202216A	Excavation and Reuse of Existing Channel Bottom Material	8	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 1,500.00
202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	310	L.F.	\$ 1.30	\$ 403.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 720.75
203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	302	C.Y.	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,664.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,228.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 12,155.50
0204151A	Handling Water	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 68,750.00
205003	Trench Excavation 0'-10' Deep	130	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,535.33
209001	Formation of Subgrade	410	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,972.50
211000	Anti-Tracking Pad	84	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,890.00
216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	430	C.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 23,112.50
219001	Sedimentation Control System	670	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,675.00
0219011A	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	3	EA.	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 123.75	\$ 371.25
304002	Processed Aggregate Base	131	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 9,661.25
0406010-1	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	48	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 9,660.00
0406010-2	Bituminous Concrete, Class 2	424	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 51,940.00
0406010-4	Bituminous Concrete, Class 4	87	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 186.25	\$ 16,203.75
406236	Material for Tack Coat	90	GAL.	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 652.50
0406275A	Fine Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0" To 4")	465	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 7,556.25
0406311A	Sawing and Sealing Joints in Bituminous Concrete Overlay	65	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 1,316.25
0503001A	Removal of Existing Bridge	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 38,400.00
507023	Type "C-1" Precast Catch Basin	3	EA.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 12,075.00
507567	Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 762.50	\$ 762.50
507758	Reset Manhole (Storm)	1	EA.	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 662.50	\$ 662.50
601000	Class "A" Concrete	2.5	C.Y.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 4,468.75
601091	Dimension Stone Masonry	21	S.Y.	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 16,695.00
0601283A	9'x5' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	50.5	L.F.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 106,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75,750.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 84,840.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 81,810.00
601201	Class "F" Concrete	43	C.Y.	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 812.50	\$ 34,937.50
602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Epoxy Coated	11049	LB.	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,098.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,524.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,049.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 24,307.80	\$ 1.43	\$ 15,744.83
602030	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	2134	LB.	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,801.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,694.80	\$ 1.49	\$ 3,174.33
0602910A	Drilling Holes and Grouting Dowels	9	EA.	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00
606001	Cement Rubble Masonry	17	C.Y.	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 587.50	\$ 9,987.50
0609007A	Restore Timber Planter	1	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
651001	Bedding Material	10	C.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 675.00

**TOWN OF GREENWICH**  
**Department of Public Works - Engineering Division**  
**Replacement of Bridge No. 056-016**  
**Sunshine Avenue over Binney Park Brook**  
**Town Project No. 16-23**  
**Bid Summary Sheet**

BID RESULTS				The Grasso Companies, LLC 314 Wilson Avenue Norwalk, CT		A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 35 Harbor Street Stamford, CT		Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Bunker Hill Road Watertown, CT		McNamee Construction Corp 154 Route 202, PO Box 182 Lincolndale, NY		Average of All Bids	Median of All Bids
BIDS RECEIVED: November 14, 2018				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
LOCATION: Gisborne Conference Room				10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid			
TIME: 2:30 p.m.				Allegheeny Casualty Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		Hudson Insurance Company			
BID BOND				A-		A++		A+		A			
BID BOND AMOUNT				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY RATING				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
TOWN OF GREENWICH INSURANCE PROCEDURE FORM				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATE				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
VENDOR INFORMATION & SIGNATORY FORM				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
NOTIFICATION TO BIDDERS/CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
0651004A	Crushed Stone Bedding Material	35	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 3,281.25
651011	12" R.C. Pipe	54	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 4,995.00
651012	15" R.C. Pipe	28	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 2,975.00
651013	18" R.C. Pipe	10	L.F.	\$ 77.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,330.00
703012	Modified Riprap	6	C.Y.	\$ 130.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00
0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	35	S.Y.	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 220.50	\$ 7,717.50
708001	Dampproofing	23	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00
714050	Temporary Earth Retaining System	255	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 5,482.50
755009	Geotextile	80	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 340.00
813012	5"X18" Granite Stone Curbing	275	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 19,593.75
814001	Reset Stone Curb	100	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
0817015A	5"X15" Granite Stone Curbing for Bridges	21	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 1,627.50
822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	80	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,100.00
913068	Temporary 6' Chain Link Fence	70	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00
0914040A	Pedestrian Railing	23	L.F.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 32,890.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,107.50	\$ 25,472.50
922001	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk	860	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,450.00
922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	200	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 13,500.00
943001	Water for Dust Control	1	M. GAL.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 42.75
944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	160	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,800.00
949043	Removing, Replanting and Mulching Trees, Shrubs, Vines and Ground Cover Plants	12	EA.	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 3,465.00
950005	Turf Establishment	160	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 440.00
0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	6	MO.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 9,150.00
970007	Traffic Person (Uniformed Flagger)	80	HR.	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,240.00
0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 41,493.00	\$ 41,493.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 25,498.25	\$ 25,498.25
974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	20	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 3,250.00
975003	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	600	DAY	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 750.00
978002	Traffic Drum	15	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.25	\$ 903.75
979003	Construction Barricade Type III	12	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 1,725.00
980001	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00
981100	42" Traffic Cone	15	EA.	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 341.25
0992700A	Reset Granite Pavers	195	S.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,972.50
1003919A	Remove and Reinstall Light Standard	1	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
1205209	Type DE-9 Delineator	4	EA.	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	450	L.F.	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,710.00
1220027	Construction Signs	225	S.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,612.50

**TOWN OF GREENWICH**  
**Department of Public Works - Engineering Division**  
**Replacement of Bridge No. 056-016**  
**Sunshine Avenue over Binney Park Brook**  
**Town Project No. 16-23**  
**Bid Summary Sheet**

BID RESULTS				The Grasso Companies, LLC 314 Wilson Avenue Norwalk, CT		A. Vitti Excavators, LLC 35 Harbor Street Stamford, CT		Dayton Construction Company, Inc. 146 Bunker Hill Road Watertown, CT		McNamee Construction Corp 154 Route 202, PO Box 182 Lincolndale, NY		Average of All Bids	Median of All Bids
BIDS RECEIVED: November 14, 2018				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
LOCATION: Gisborne Conference Room				10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid		10% of Total Bid			
TIME: 2:30 p.m.				Allegheeny Casualty Company		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America		Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company		Hudson Insurance Company			
BID BOND				A-		A++		A+		A			
BID BOND AMOUNT				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
BID BOND INSURANCE COMPANY RATING				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
TOWN OF GREENWICH INSURANCE PROCEDURE FORM				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATE				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
VENDOR INFORMATION & SIGNATORY FORM				No		Yes		Yes		Yes			
NOTIFICATION TO BIDDERS/CONTRACT COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM #1				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes			
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1302061A	Adjust Gate Box (Water)	1	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 237.50	\$ 237.50
1302062A	Adjust Gate Box (Gas)	1	EA.	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 237.50	\$ 237.50
1401256A	Concrete Encased Ductile Iron Water Main	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1403010	Manhole Frame and Cover (Sanitary Sewer)	1	EA.	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
1403501	Reset Manhole (Sanitary Sewer)	1	EA.	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 662.50	\$ 662.50
1504010A	Temporary Support of Utilities	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>588,516.80</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>755,536.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>822,379.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>887,227.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>763,414.98</b>
												<b>\$</b>	<b>741,114.40</b>

Prepared By: Eleanor Rogers, P.E. / Jason M. Kaufman, P.E.  
Checked By: Hernando Chaves

Date: 11/16/2018  
Date:

NOTE: This tabulation only represents the bids received on November 14, 2018. An award will be made based on all factors referenced in the bid documents.